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TENDERERS’ REQUESTS FOR CLARIFICATIONS TO THE SERVICE CONTRACT 

NOTICE AND RESPONSES OF THE CONTRACTING AUTHORITY No.1 

Contract Title: “Technical Assistance for Strengthening the Capacity of MoTMC EUID & 

End-Recipients - II” 

Publication Ref.: EuropeAid/137421/IH/SER/TR 

Question 1: 

We would like to kindly request a clarification on the definition of the ‘in-house consultancy’ for an 

accurate understanding of the required services from the tenderer. 

Question 2: 

Could you please provide an explanatory statement for the services referring to “in-house consultancy”. 

For instance, could you please confirm whether the services provided to the public bodies/institutions or 

SMEs with the aim of developing/improving their institutional capacities will be evaluated as eligble 

for the subject criterion or otherwise kindly clarify what is meant by “in-house”. 

Question 3: 

With regard to 21.Selection Criteria 3.Technical Capacity of the Candidate, we kindly ask you to clarify 

the wording “in-house consultancy“ in the Para. 3.1) The Candidate has provided institution and/or 

capacity building services comprising in-house consultancy under at least 1 (one) service contract with 

a budget of at least 1,300,000 (one million three hundred thousand) Euros.  

In other words, specifically, what is meant by/referred to “in-house” in the wording “in-house 

consultancy” 

 Answer 1 to 3: 

The Contract Notice Clause 21.3.1 (Technical capacity of candidate) is self-explanatory. It is meant in 

the statement of “in-house consultancy” that the candidate has provided institution and/or capacity 

building services within the premises of its client.  


